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“As soon as several of the inhabitants of the United States have conceived a sentiment or 
an idea that they want to produce in the world, they seek each other out; and when they 
have found each other, they unite. From then on, they are no longer isolated men, but a 
power one sees from afar, whose actions serve as an example; a power that speaks, and 
to which one listens.” 

This observation from Alexis de Tocqueville’s Democracy in America brings to mind an 
idea near and dear to my heart — education freedom. Ted Forstmann and John Walton 
founded CSF on this powerful idea and many other organizations and individuals have 
invested in this same idea and ideal over many years with great patience and persistence.

The pandemic sped things along in one of its unexpected (and very few) benefits, and 
as you will read on page 17 of this report, this may be the year when thinking shifts and a 
critical mass of people begin to understand the need to fund children and not systems—
for parents to be free to make the best educational choices for their children. This past 
year, educational freedom, or the lack thereof, meant the difference between actually 
being able to attend a school that was open for instruction or not. You will also read 
about what education freedom actually looks like and means in the lives of some of our 
CSF families and alumni who have experienced this ideal firsthand through a scholarship.  

The results page (p. 6) gives you an idea of what education outcomes could look like for 
even more children if education freedom continues to expand. And of course, no report 
would be complete without including a celebration (see p. 13).  

The roots of our freedoms run deep and they are still producing branches of hope and 
light that will continue to grow if we all do the watering. Thank you for believing in the 
power of an idea and most of all, thank you for changing lives and for making hope come 
alive for our children and their families. You will never know all the lives you were a part 
of changing and all the good that came about in the world as a result, but you can be 
assured that your contributions based on an idea with proven results were very fruitful. 

Stay safe and well. 

Letter from the PresidentLetter from the President



At CSF, we believe a quality 
elementary school education 
puts children on the path to 
success in life. To that end, we 
provide partial scholarships to 
low-income families so their 
children can attend the K-8 
schools that will help them 
reach their full potential. 

What We Do

THE CHILDREN’S 
SCHOLARSHIP FUND provides 
children of low-income families 
with tuition assistance in grades 
K-8, and supports expanding 
educational opportunities for 
all children.

Our Mission
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Empowering Families Nationwide
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Wyoming

Toledo

Buffalo

Denver

Omaha

Kansas
St. Louis

Detroit

Houston

Bay Area

New Hampshire

Memphis
Charlotte

Philadelphia
Long Island
Connecticut

New York City 

Baltimore

Tri-County
Camden

Nationwide 2020-21

New York City 2020-21
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23,636
Number 

of Students
$39,398

Average 
Family Income

$5,945
Average Tuition 

Per Child

$1,984 
Average 

Scholarship

6,725
Number 

of Students $2,253
Average 

Scholarship

$5,521
Average Tuition 

Per Child

$38,558
Average 

Family Income



Empowering Families Nationwide Making a Difference

$885 million  
invested in scholarships 

since 1998

185,000 
children awarded 

scholarships since 1998
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CSF Alumni Outcomes: Tracking ProgressCSF Alumni Outcomes: Tracking Progress

Sources: CSF alumni: National Student Clearinghouse. National statistics: Causey, J., Harnack-Eber, A., Ryu, M., & 
Shapiro, D. (March 2021), A COVID-19 Special Analysis Update for High School Benchmarks, Herndon, VA: National 
Student Clearinghouse Research Center.

CSF NYC Alumni

Students from low-income 
high schools

National Average 

College Enrollment
(2020)

71.7%

56.5%

47.2% 

College Graduation
(Bachelor’s Degree)  

CSF NYC Alumni

Students from 
lowest-income quartile 

National Average 

30.2%

33.8%

13% 

NYC Public HS

CSF NYC Alumni

High School Graduation 
(2020)

97.5%

78.8%

Sources: CSF alumni: CSF alumni survey, 2020. NYC: New York City Department of Education, 2021.

Sources: CSF alumni on track to graduate high school in 2015: National Student Clearinghouse. National average: 
Nicole Brunt, Bachelor’s Degree Attainment by Age 24 by Family Income Quartiles, 1970 to 2019, 2021. Lowest income 
quartile: Cahalan, Margaret W., Addison, Marisha, Brunt, Nicole, Patel, Pooja R., & Perna, Laura W. (2021). Indicators 
of Higher Education Equity in the United States: 2021 Historical Trend Report. Washington, DC: The Pell Institute for 
the Study of Opportunity in Higher Education, Council for Opportunity in Education (COE), and Alliance for Higher 
Education and Democracy of the University of Pennsylvania (PennAHEAD).
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Moving to New York City: My parents, when 
they immigrated to the United States, were very 
lost, trying to find their way. But they found a lot 
of inspiration and guidance through the Catholic 
Church. They met sisters who recommended 
Catholic school [for me]. But they couldn’t 
afford it, so they weren’t sure how they were 
going to give me the best education possible 
where I would get a lot of one-on-one attention, 
especially since my first language wasn’t English. 

Getting a CSF scholarship to attend St. Joseph 
School: [Until then,] I didn’t really have the most 
stable kind of lifestyle because I had to constantly 
move. Within two years, I think I moved to three 
different schools because my parents were 
looking for jobs and so on. So I didn’t really get 
to make friends or focus on my education as 
much. Once I got to the Catholic school that was 
funded by CSF, I really started to kind of have a 
family at school. Not just my parents but also my 
teachers became my family, and that was just so 
valuable to me. 

Why neuroscience and bioengineering?: 
I was always interested in how people learn. 
Although I studied engineering throughout 
my undergrad, I realized I still had a lot of 
questions, specifically about the brain and 
taking that deeper understanding and applying 
those findings to building medical devices that 
would be really meaningful and impactful. This 
sounds corny, but I tried to follow my heart by 
just seeing what made me want to get up in the 
morning, and applying for this Ph.D. program 
was essentially the means for me to just spend 
all my time learning as much as possible about 
the research I’m interested in. 

Post-Ph.D. goals: I just really enjoy the process 
of brainstorming and learning and, even if I 
fail, constantly getting up and seeing, “How do 
I rethink this?” So, I want to continue to do that 
even after the Ph.D. That could be applying for 
post-doc fellowships, and, along with that, finding 
ways to mentor young scientists, because I really 
find a lot of value in showing the importance of 
STEM to people like my sister. I want to be able 
to continue to tackle complex questions. So 
wherever I can do that is where I will go. 

Mary Zhuo Ke became a CSF Scholar in third grade at St. Joseph School 
in Manhattan’s Chinatown. After graduating from Cathedral High School, she 
earned a full scholarship to the University of Pennsylvania. This spring, Mary was 
accepted into Penn State’s Ph.D. program for biomedical engineering, and sat down with us on Zoom 
to discuss how her CSF scholarship gave her access to a caring learning environment that led to a 
career in neuroscience and bioengineering. Here are some excerpts from her interview.

CSF Alumna Mary’s Journey: 
Studying How We Learn
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Finanncial Stcial Statements

The above information was extracted from CSF’s audited financial statements, which are available, 
along with our IRS 990 form, on CSF’s website: http://www.scholarshipfund.org/about/financials/.

Statement of Financial Position at August 31, 2020

Assets

Cash and investments			 
Contributions receivable		         
Other assets				           

Total assets				  

Liabilities

Accrued expenses			 
Other liabilities			    

Total liabilities			     	  

Net Assets
Without donor restrictions				        
With donor restrictions			     

Total net assets			    

Total liabilities and net assets	                 

Condensed Statement of Activities for the year ended August 31, 2020

Revenue

Contributions				  
Fundraising events			            
Investment & other income		

Total revenue			                 

Expenses

Program services			    
Management & general		                         
Fundraising	

Total operating expenses

Change in net assets			     

$ 27,217,450
40,155

336,201

27,593,806

23,101,574
469,131
939,796

24,510,501

$ 3,083,305

$ 25,347,867
38,860
90,067

$ 25,476,794

$ 96,384
261,474

357,858

5,758,378
19,360,558

$ 25,118,936

$ 25,476,794



Total distribution of $48.9 million in scholarships by Children’s Scholarship Fund 
and CSF partner programs nationwide

Charity Navigator 4-star charity (highest possible rating) for financial efficiency, 
transparency, and accountability

“Best in America” Seal of Excellence by the Independent Charities of America (ICA) 
for meeting the highest standards of public accountability, program effectiveness, 
and cost effectiveness

Top-Rated Award by GreatNonprofits for positive reviews from volunteers, donors, 
and scholarship recipient families

          2%2%
Management 

4% 
Fundraising

94%
Program Services

Management 
& Fundraising 
Expenses

Program 
Services 
Expenses

94%

6%

9



Our Supporters
(Donors who made gifts between July 1, 2020 and June 30, 2021)

$100,000+

The Anderson Charitable Fund
Anonymous
The Theodore J. Forstmann Charitable Trust
Futures in Education
Inner-City Scholarship Fund
Ken and Frayda Levy

Mr. Richard E. Lunquist 
Mr. Robert Mains
Mother Cabrini Health Foundation
The Partnership for Inner-City Education
Arthur Rock and Toni Rembe Rock
Walton Family Foundation

$1,000-$99,999

Mrs. Jo-Ann Abbate
Adams Street Partners, L.P.
Beth Codner Adams and 
  Henry E. Adams Family Foundation
Ms. Talia Aisner
Mr. and Mrs. David Allen
Ms. Elizabeth Ames
Anonymous
Mr. and Mrs. C. Michael Armstrong
Mr. and Mrs. David Asman
Mr. John Ausink and 
   Ms. Elaine Simmons
Bank of America Matching Gifts
Mr. Charles Barreras
Ms. Cathleen Barton and 
   Mr. David Barton
Mr. Patrick Barton
Mr. Rohan Bhargava
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Bonanno
Dr. Philip Bonanno and 
   Dr. Dorothy Whalen
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce M. Bowen
Seetha Rama Boyapati
Mr. and Mrs. Jonathan Brand
Mr. and Mrs. Adam Brenner
Mr. Sheldon Buckler
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Bull
Mr. Dennis Burns
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick A. Burns
Mr. Luigi Caiola
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce Campbell
Dan and Micki Chapin Fund, Inc.
Estate of Wilma Carroll
Mr. Reco Charity
Ms. Susanne Chiappa
Ms. Julie Chin and 
   Mr. Warren Chiang

CSF-Charlotte
Ben and Ann Clayton Charitable 
   Foundation
Mr. Patrick Cogny
Combined Federal Campaign
Mr. Dale A. Cook
Costas Family Foundation
Ravenel and Elizabeth Curry 
   Foundation
Ms. Jill E. Darrow 
De La Salle Academy
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony J. de Nicola
Mr. Michael Dillon
Mr. and Mrs. Michael J. Dolan
Mr. Michael Dorra
Rana Y. and Ivar Draganja
Mr. Michael V. Dunn
The Echlin Foundation
Excel Fund
Mr. Bill Felling
Mr. and Mrs. Seth P. Ferguson
Caroline and Dan Ferson
Carl Forstmann Memorial Foundation
Foundation for the Carolinas
Mr. and Mrs. James Fox
Bud Frankel Family Foundation
Mr. George F. Friesen
Mr. Michael Frische
General Atlantic
Michael Gerstner and Mitchell Howell
Google Matching Gifts Program
Mr. and Mrs. William Gottschalk-
   Fielding
Grantham, Mayo, Van Otterloo & Co.  
   LLC
Mr. David W. Gray
Ms. Maureen V. Griffin

Guardian Life Insurance Company 
   of America
HalfMyDaf
Mr. Tom Harding
Dr. and Mrs. Robert Hebert
Mr. and Mrs. Jason Heim
Mr. Daniel Henninger
The Roger & Susan Hertog 
   Charitable Fund
The Hexberg Family Foundation
Hickory Foundation
Mr. Douglas Hoekstra
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph M. Hughes
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Mr. David Jeshiva
Sarah and David Johnson
Ms. Margaret Jones
JustGive
Mr. David Kessler
Ms. Lori Kramer and 
   Mr. Stephen Fraidin
Mr. John Landers
Dr. Erik Ligas
Mr. & Mrs. Peter J. Luongo
Stanley and Catherine Maas 
   Foundation
The Iqbal & Shelby Mamdani 
   Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Maranto
Mr. and Mrs. Angelo Marasco
Mr. Michael F. Marek
Mathis Pfohl Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Michael D. McCurry
Mr. and Mrs. Charles B. McQuade
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph W. McTighe
Ms. Kaitlin R. McTighe
Mr. and Mrs. Justin M. Milberg
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Morris/Jarpe Family Fund
The Muchnic Foundation
Mr. Brian Mulholland
Mr. and Mrs. James Mullen
Ms. Brigid M. Murray
Ms. Jenica Nelan and 
   Mr. Saul Nochumson
Neuberger Berman
Mr. Peter Newton
NSCW Management, Inc.
ODL, Inc. Employee Matching Fund 
   of the Community Foundation of  
   the Holland/Zeeland Area
Mr. Andrew Onslow
Mr. Timothy F. Osborne
Ms. Jacqueline Palma
Ms. Ellen Pan
The Pease Family Trust
The Pfizer Foundation
Ms. Margot M. Pfohl
Benjamin & Seema Pulier Charitable 
   Foundation, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Rangesh Raghavan
Mr. Robert C. Ray
Mr. Steven R. Richardson
Mr. and Mrs. Noah Ringdahl
Ms. Darla M. Romfo
Donna L. Rook
Ms. Marianne Rossi
Mr. Alex R. Rovira
Andrew Sabin Family Foundation
Mr. and Mrs. Shawn Sabin
Ms. Marie-Caroline Sainpy
Mr. David A. Schenck
Mr. Ron Schulhof
B. Robert Schwartz Memorial 
   Scholarship
Mr. Daniel J. Schwinn
Mr. and Mrs. Anthony Scotto
Kevin M. Short and Patti Anne Short
William E. Simon Foundation
Mr. W. Van R. Spaulding
Mr. Donald E. Stephens
Mr. James E. Stephens
Mr. David Suggs
Mrs. Cathy Suh and 
   Mr. Jeffrey S. Chang
Miss Marie Sullivan
Alan and Sandra Swirski
Mr. Jason Tejada
Cal and CJ Thomas
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Tibergien
TisBest Philanthropy
Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Tooker
Mr. Remy W. Trafelet
Mr. and Mrs. William Vrattos
Mr. Andrew Wessman
Ms. Mary West
Mr. Andrew Raymond Westerdale

Juan and Delise Williams
Mr. Brian Wynne
Mr. Jay Yerkes
Mr. and Mrs. Robert A. Zielke

Mr. Richard E. Brennen
Bright Funds
Ms. Meghan Brindley
Mr. Gregg Bromberg
Mrs. Doris T. Brown
Ms. Kyrah Brown
Mr. Robert B. Brown Sr.
Ms. Ann E. Callaway
Mr. Jeffrey Cantafio
Mr. and Mrs. Michael J. Caponiti
The Carlyle Group
Mr. Kevin Carney
Mrs. Susan F. Caron
Mr. Wiliam B. Carr
Mr. John A. Carroll
Mr. Joel Carter
Mr. Raphael Carvalho
Mr. Ivan Casey
Mr. Victor Cassidy
Alex Cassini
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Castle
Mr. John Cataneo
Mr. Matthew Chagan
Pip Chagan
Mr. Ashwin Chak
Ms. Vanessa Chan
Mr. Rishabh Chatterjee
Mr. Lolo E. Chavez
Mr. Andrew Chern
Mr. Michael Chin
Ms. Hannah Cho
Jung Cho & Christopher Pagliarella
Mr. Brandon Choi
Ms. Katie Christopher
Mrs. Mary Cimino
The Hon. and Mrs. Henry G. 
   Cisneros
Ms. Maria Ciunga
Mr. Henry Clark
Mr. Max Colbert
Mr. Edgar E. Cole
Mr. Rogers K. Coleman
Columbia Bank
Icilda Concepcion
Mr. Andrew Conkey
Ms. Anne Conlon
Mr. Eric Conner
Francis J. Connolly Jr.
Ms. Caroline Connor
Mr. Matthew Conway
Cook Family Foundation
Ms. Marcia Cothran
Ms. Sarah Creel
Mr. Antoine Crépin-Héroux
Ms. Enya Cunningham
Mr. Kevin Cunningham
Mr. William Cunningham
Mr. Clay Curran
Currently Clothing

$1-$999

The Adams Gell Charitable Fund
Adediran and Temitope Adeleke 
   Foundation
Adediran and Temitope Adeleke 
   Charitable Foundation
Bishop Samuel Adeleke
AEA Investors
AIG
Mr. Julian Ajello
Alameda Land Company, Inc.
Mrs. Joan M. Albers
Mr. and Mrs. Jerry G. Allen
Ms. Katie Allen
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Altman
AmazonSmile Foundation
Anonymous
Aon Foundation
Ms. Mary Ellen Appleman
Archer Daniels Midland Company
Mr. Joseph Arcuri
Alex Ardito
Mr. James Areddy
Alex Asnis
Mr. Luke Asperger
Mr. Alan F. Atwell
Mr. Peter Ayala
Mr. Jason Bacow
Ms. Dorothy H. Badri
Mr. Glen Balanoff
Newland Baldwin
Ms. Lauren Ballough
Mr. Michael Baron
Mr. Richard L. Baskin
Mrs. Jane H. Baxendale
Mr. Andrew Bean
Mr. and Mrs. Michael L. Beard
Mr. Eliot Beck
Mr. Seth Becker
Ms. Andrea Beltram
Mr. Jeffrey Berenson
Mr. Michael Berezny
Ms. Nicoline Bergsma
Mr. Michael J. Bertovich
Mr. Michael Bertrando
The Blackbaud Giving Fund
The Boeing Company
Mr. Michael Bowden
Mr. Jack Boyadjian
Mrs. Elizabeth M. Boyle
BP Foundation, Inc.
Ms. Miranda Bramson
Mr. Paul Bregman
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Mr. Bruce Cuthbertson
Mr. Curtis D’Amico
Mr. Stephen Dance
Mr. Robert Dandrew
Ms. Jane Darby
Ms. Alison Davidson
Mr. Davy Davidson
Davis Polk
Ms. Dara Davis
Mr. Darryl Davis
Mr. Jose De Alba
Mr. Richard P. Dechance
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur D. Delagrange
Deluxe Corporation Foundation
Ms. Andrea Deng
Ms. Christie DeVercelly
Mr. and Mrs. Justin Devery
Mr. John DiFazio
Mr. Victor Diffee
Mr. Robert Dill
Mr. and Mrs. Peter G. Dilworth
Mr. Samuel Dorrance
Mrs. Anne B. Drake
Mr. and Mrs. Lee Drocco
Ms. Jenna Dunham
Mr. Joseph Duquette
Mr. Hugh G. Eccles
Mr. Hayden Edelson
Mr. James Egan
Mr. David Eilertson
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Elgin
Mr.and Mrs. Stephen Enders
Mr. Andrew Ertman
The Estee Lauder Companies
Mr. David Ettenberg
Mr. and Mrs. Bob S. Evatt Jr.
Ms. Barbara E. Ewen and 
   Mr. Theodore M. Lyszczarz
Mr. and Mrs. Caleb Fabrycky
Ms. Mary A. Fantini
Ms. Denise Farkas
Mr. Josh Farkas
Mr. Dennis Farrell
Mr. and Mrs. Kent Ferson
Ms. Heather Fineberg
Judy Finerghty and 
   Denise Finerghty
Mr. Jerry Fink
Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Finkelberg
Ms. Stephanie Fintz
Ms. Naomi Fiorito
Mr. Adam Fitzer
Mr. Simon Flannery
Mr. Anthony D. Flitcraft
Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence Forte
Ms. Gail Forthoffer
Ms. Abigail Fossaceca
Ms. Julie Frank
Ms. Rachel Frazier

Mr. Erling W. Fredell
Mr. John Fu
Mr. Gilbert F. Gallegos
Mr. David Gallin
Mr. Michael Ganz
Ms. Ximena Garcia
Ms. Michela Garrison
Mr. Donald Gee
Mr. Robert A. George
Ms. Kelcie Gerson
Mrs. Muriel A. Giambone
Mr. John Giannuzzi
Ms. Jeanine Gibbons
Mr. and Mrs. Nicholas P. Giordano
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Giuliano
Givinga Foundation
Mr. Ronald P. Glinski
Ms. Sandra Goldstein
Mr. Bernard Gollogly
Kaushik Goswami
Mr. Michael Gottesman
Mr. Patrick Gough
Ms. Beth Gould
Mr. Randal Graham
Mrs. Esther Granneman
Ms. Betsy Graseck
Greater Green Bay Community 
   Foundation
Mr. Anthony Greco
Kelby Green
Ms. Kerin Grewal
Miss Barbara Gridley
Ms. Kimberly Griffin
Mr. Stephen Gruwell
Ms. Abbey Guggenheim
Ms. Haley Guggenheim
Ms. Jamie Guggenheim
Mrs. Priscilla Habeeb Sankar
Ms. Linda J. Hadley and 
   Mr. Robert Farbman
Mr. Brendan L. Haggerty
Ms. Lindsay Haggerty
Ms. Cynthia J Hale
Mr. Stephen A. Hall
Ms. Margaret L. Hanson
Mr. Mark Harbison
Ms. Malena Harrang
Mr. Yukiyo R. Hayashi
Ms. JoAnne M. Hayward
Mr. Graham Helgans
Mr. Kevin Heller
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Henry Jr.
Mr. Michael Heppeler
Ms. Deborah A. Herrington and 
   Mr. Douglas M. Sawyer
Ms. Kathryn G. Hickok
Ms. Nerissa Hochenberg
Ms. Linda Hodge
Mr. Holden Hodgson

Mr. Matthew Hornbach
Mr. Josh Housman
Mr. and Mrs. Donald E. Huntington
Mr. Ross Husted
Ms. Christina Hwang
Mr. Joseph Irineo
Mr. Brian T. Jackson
Ms. Carol Jacob
Mr. Torrey Jaeckle
Mr. and Mrs. Robert E. Jaeger
Mr. and Mrs. Saurabh Jalan
Ms. Megan Janis
Mrs. Linda Jenne
Ms. Emily Jiang
Ms. Janet Jin
Ryan & Shelby John Family Giving  
   Fund
Mr. Nicholas Johnson
Ms. Catherine Julien
Mr. John S. Kaminer
Ms. Stacey Kearney
Mr. Anthony J. Keck
Mr. and Mrs. David W. Keiser
Ms. Kristen Kelly
Ms. Lisa M. Kelly
Mr. Martin Kennedy
Jamie Kerr
Ms. Joan Kilduff
Ms. Elise King
Ms. Hannah King
Ms. April Klein
Mr. Jason Klein
Mr. Jeff A. Klose
Ms. Talia Knobel
Ms. Catherine Koperek
Mr. Michael Kostick
Ms. Michelle Krajewski
Ms. Debra Krebs
Ms. Denise Kress
Ms. MaryEllen Ladd
Mr. A. Norman Langhout
Mrs. Geraldine Laport
Ms. Sarah Jean Larkins
Uyen Le
Mr. Chris Leamy
Ms. Jane Lee
Mr. Young Lee
Mr. Daniel Leventhal
Ms. Jiaying Li
Mr. Frank Liantonio
Mr. Lawrence J. Ligarzewski
Fernanda Lima
Chia-Chi Lin
Mr. Vincent Lisanti
Mr. Robert C. Livingston
Mr. Justin Longua
Mr. David Lowenthal
Mr. Calvin Lu
Ms. Judy Lucas
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Thanks to Morgan Stanley, CSF Scholars and alumni spread CSF’s 
message of hope and opportunity to the crossroads of the world! All 

through October and December, billboards featuring CSF were broadcast 
several times each hour on the signage at Morgan Stanley’s Times Square 
headquarters as part of the financial firm’s Lights on Broadway program, 

which builds awareness for the non-profits the company supports. 
Throughout the years, Morgan Stanley has been a valued partner to CSF, 

and we are especially appreciative of this unique opportunity.
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Ms. Allison Lucchese 
Mrs. Debbie Lytle
Mr. Alfonso Macias
Fr. Joseph P. Madsen
Ms. Nicole Magney
Ms. Kay Magome and 
   Mr. James T. Halston
Ms. Claudette Mahler
Mr. and Mrs. Donald A. Mains
Ms. Carol H. Malone
Mr. Sean Maloney
Mr. and Mrs. Jeff Margolis
Mr. Jeremy Marmer
Ms. Samantha Martin
Mr. Maxwell Masur
Mr. Sanchay Mathur
Mr. Damien Matthews
Mr. Bill Matthiesen
Mr. Austin Mayweather
Mr. Brandon McCann
Mr. Darren McCarley
Mr. Robert McDermott
Ms. Hilary McDonnell
Mr. and Mrs. Gregory McGinity
Ms. Kathleen McGowan
Mr. John McGrath
Mr. James McLellan
Mr. Gannon McMorrow
MediaMath
Mr. Ronald Meise
Aditi Mendiratta
Mr. Jared Mesznik
Ms. Joan M. Miess
Mr. Matt Milano
Ms. Desiree Millan
Mr. and Mrs. Scot A. Miller
Miss Martha L. Millsaps
Michele and John Mitola
Ms. Cynthia Montgomery
Mr. Kevin Moran
Mr. Michael Moretti
Morgan Stanley
Mr. Kevin Moriarty
Mr. Michael M. Moriarty
Kiandrys Moya
Ms. Janet Mullan
Mr. Andy Murphy
Mrs. Mary Jane Murray
NBCUniversal
NewRez
News Corporation
Ms. Catherine Nikolopoulos
Mr. John S. Nielsen
Mr. David Nitcher
Ms. Penny Novick
Mr. Daniel O’Connor
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Odlum
Mr. David Olson
Dr. Carl A. Olsson

Ms. Norma Orr 
Kim Padd
Ms. Stephanie Palma
Ms. Marla Paper
Mamta Patel
Ms. Trupti Patel
Ms. Kiara Paulino
PayPal Giving Fund
Mr. Scott Pecullan
Mr. Stu Perilstein
Ms. Cynthia Perrotta
Mr. Richard L. Perry
Mr. Thomas M. Peterson
Mr. and Mrs. James Petros
Mr. Bryan Porcelli
Mr. James L. Powell
Ms. Shelby Powers
Mr. Michael J. Pratico Jr.
PromoRidge.com
Ms. Kelly Pushie
Mr. Harris W. Putnam
Mr. Robert Ratto
Mr. Jonathan C. Rauch
Ms. Sandra Rea
Mr. James Reiskytl
Ms. Jean Renfield-Miller
Ms. Maria Renner
Mr. Ernest Renzel
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas B. Reth
Ms. Isabelle L. Richmond
Professor Christine Ries
Ms. Zoe Ripecky
Mr. Doug Rischmann
Ms. Amelia Rivoir
Ms. Mikaela Rix
Mr. Herbert Rod
Ms. Sally M. Roldan
Ms. Kara Romualdez
Gregg and Donna Rook Family 
   Fund
Dr. Kenneth L. Rose and 
   Mrs. Muriel Rose
Ms. Diane B. Rosen
Mr. and Mrs. Matthew Rothschild
Mr. Alex Roupenian
Mr. John Ryan
Taylor Ryan
Mr. Richard J. Saccany
Ms. Linda Saslow
Mr. and Mrs. Mark J. Saunders
Mr. Matthew Sbrocchi
Mr. Joshua Schanzer
Mr. Robert Schimenz
Mr. Mark Schmidt
Mr. Daniel O. Schwanke
Mr. Kevin Schwartz
Ms. Barbara Scudder Pritchard
Mr. Michael Scully
Ms. Tharusha Seagoe

Mr. Eugene H. Sellers
Ms. Jeannette M. Sellman
Mr. Henry Senkfor
Mr. David Senn
Ms. Tammy Serbee
Mr. Neil Shah
Ms. Prachi Shah
Ms. Pamela Sharp
Mr. Ben Shepherd
Mr. Faizal Sheriff
Ms. Orna Shulman
Mr. Alexander Siegel
Ms. Darci Siegel
Mr. Robert Sinclair
Ms. Dina Sinno
Mr. James Slater
Mrs. Rosalie Slater
Ms. Laura Slay
Mr. Michael Sorkin
Ms. Emily Soong
Mr. Rodney Spade
Ms. Sydney Spadinger
Mr. Michael Stanton
Ms. Katherine Stegmann
Ms. Olivia Stennett
Mr. Joseph Stewart Jr.
Uros Stosic
Mr. Walter E. Strawman
Ambika Subramaniam
Jay Sweeney
Mrs. Frances P. Sykes
Ms. Maureen Tang
Ms. Ines Taymans
TE Connectivity
Teen Tutors of Goshen
Mr. James W. Ternent Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Joseph D. Thetford
Mr. Stephan Thevalingam
Mr. Roger C. Thibodeau
Mr. William C. Thomas
Vishwanath Tirupattur
Mr. Elliot Tisdale
Dr. Jeanie Tolmas
Ms. Elizabeth Toomey
Mr. Daniel Toscano
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Trabold
Mrs. Molly Tully
Mr. Donald Typer
Mr. Glenn Tyranski
United Way of Metropolitan Chicago
Ms. Debbie Van Horn
Mr. Elliot Van Nostrand
Metter Vandak Giving Fund
Vanda Viljanac
Mr. Sully Vinas
Mr. Dominick Viscardi
Dr. and Mrs. John Vitarello
Mr. David Vladimiroff
Mr. Roger W. Vogel



Partner Program Supporters 
CSF wishes to recognize the many foundations, corporations, and individuals 
who provide funding to our partner programs across the country. Although 
they are not listed here, we acknowledge their vital role in giving low-income 
families educational opportunities they otherwise could not afford. 

Mr. Nicklas Volbi 
Mr. Ervis Vukaj 
Mr. Roger A. Waha
Ms. Jacklyn Waldron
Mr. Cliff Wall
Mr. Nathan Wallentin
Mr. Edward Walsh
Ms. Joanne Walsh
Ms. Sara Walsh
Ms. Fang Wang
Mr. Conor Ward
Mr. Gail Warden
Mr. Jason Warner
Mr. Paul Warner
Mr. and Mrs. Jason Weber
Mrs. Hildegard A. Weck
Ms. Sabine Weeke
Mr. Nicholas Weininger
Mr. Matthew Weinstein
Wells Fargo
Mr. Thomas Welsh
Mr. Marvin Westphal
Westwood Branch Ashby
Ms. Lindsey Wetzel
Mr. Daniel S. Wharton
Mr. Michael White
Ms. Robyn White
Mrs. Katherine C. Whitehouse
Mr. Robert M. Whiting
Mr. Kevin Williams
Mr. Eric Wilson
Mr. James C. Wilson
Mr. Foster Witthauer
Ms. Carol Wolowitz
Mr. Robert H. Wood Jr.
Mr. Piers Woodriff
Mr. Robert M. Wright Jr.
Mr. Charlie Wu
Mr. Terry Xu
Yamada Family Foundation
Ms. Katie Yang
Mr. Anthony Young
Mr. Dan Yu
Mr. Brian Zakutansky

Ms. Wilma Carroll 
Ms. Maureen V. Griffin
Mr. David A. Kessler
Mr. Richard E. Lunquist
Mr. Robert M. Mains
The Pease Family Trust 
Ms. Barbara Schwartz
Mrs. Rosalie Slater
Ms. Sandra Swirski
Mrs. Susan Webb
Mr. Robert M. Wright Jr.

Adams Street Partners, L.P.
Anonymous
Alex Ardito
Mr. Michael Bertrando
Mr. Rohan Bhargava
Mr. Dennis Burns
Mr. John Cataneo
Mr. Rishabh Chatterjee
Ms. Hannah Cho
Mr. Max Colbert
Ms. Enya Cunningham
Ms. Dara Davis
Mr. Michael Dorra
Ms. Heather Fineberg
Judy Finerghty and 
   Denise Finerghty
The Theodore J. Forstmann  
   Charitable Trust
Mr. and Mrs. James Fox
Ms. Michela Garrison
Mrs. Esther Granneman
Ms. Lindsay Haggerty
Ms. Malena Harrang
Ms. Nicole Magney
Ms. Hilary McDonnell
Ms. Kathleen McGowan
Ms. Jacqueline Palma
Ms. Stephanie Palma
Ms. Kelly Pushie
Ms. Jean Renfield-Miller
Ms. Zoe Ripecky
Ms. Amelia Rivoir
Ms. Tharusha Seagoe
Ms. Darci Siegel
William E. Simon Foundation

Stay in School Fund Donors Founders’ Legacy Society

Ms. Angelica Zamudio 
Ms. Liliana Zapata
Zazu Fitness Inc.
Ms. Fran Zeiss
Ms. Samantha Zeiss
Zhe Zhou

Ms. Sydney Spadinger
Ms. Katherine Stegmann 
Ambika Subramaniam 
Mr. Elliot Tisdale
Ms. Debbie Van Horn
Ms. Katie Yang
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CSF New Hampshire Supporters
(Donors who made gifts between July 1, 2020 and June 30, 2021)

CSF New Hampshire by the Numbers

Coastal Forest Products 
Mr. Mark Dalzell
MVC Eyecare
Northeast Color LLC
Mr. and Mrs. Jason and Sharon     
   Osborne
Summit Title Services
Turbocam Automated Production 
   Systems
Turbocam Energy Solutions LLC

Anonymous
Autism Bridges
Mr. and Mrs. John and Rosalie Babiarz
Barrette Family Fund
Bigelow and Company
Bishop Guertin High School
Boston Billiard Club & Casino
Bristol Group, LLC
Mr. Thomas Broom
Mr. and Mrs. Tom and Joan Callahan
Cedar Mill Group Inc.
Mr. Richard Chase
Deborah Coffin
Compass Title and Closing, Inc.
Cornerstone Benefit & Retirement 
   Group
Dr. Bruce Courtney DMD
Mrs. Cindy Courtney, CPA, CFP, PLLC 
Credit Adjustments, Inc.
Cross Net, Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Glenn and Susanne Currie
D.J. Roberts LLC
Economy Vision Center 
Rep. R. Keith Erf
Mr. Daniel Ford
Franklin Savings Bank
Free State Frat House
Freedom Energy Logistics
Mr. David Giuliano
Goedecke Flooring & Design Center
Granite State Hospitality
Grappone MGMT Inc.
Groen Construction
Mrs. Eileen M. Guerin
GYK Antler
Dr. Ray Humphrey

Ian Joseph Campbell LLC 
Jimmy’s House of Pizza
Ledgeview Commercial Partners
Legacy Financial Solutions, Inc.
Liberty Technologies
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas McGinley
Mr. Dan McGiuire and 
   Rep. Carol McGuire 
NBT Bank 
New Hampshire Liberty Alliance
Northcape Design, LLC
Mr. Seamas O’Scalaidhe
Packy’s Investment Properties LLC
Patriot Foundry & Castings
Mrs. Augusta Petrone
Pinnacle Mortgage Corp.
PIP Rental
Mr. & Mrs. Rob and Bethany Prunier
Sen. John Reagan
RegDOX Solutions Inc.
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel and Sandra Roberts
Mr. and Mrs. Eric and 
   Teresa Rosenberger
Mrs. Marianne Rossi
Rotary Club of Manchester
RSA Realty, LLC
Mr. Chris Rufer
Rumford Stone Inc.
Rustic Crust and American Flat Bread
Southern NH Montessori Academy
Mr. William Spencer
Spencer Chiropractic
Starkey Realty LLC
Sturm Ruger and Co., Inc.
Team Engineering
TFMoran
The H.L. Turner Group
Mr. Bernard Towne
Turbocam Inc.
Mr. Harold Turner
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Vincent
Rep. Mark Warden

Mr. and Mrs. Jeff and Melissa Creem
Mr. Henry Davisson
Rep. Jess Edwards
Mrs. Laura El-Azem
Mr. Sam Eaton and 
   Mrs. Annabelle Bamforth 
Mr. Aubrey Freedman
Mrs. Lisa Freeman
Ms. Katherine Getchell
Rep. Bob Greene
Ms. Lauren Lawless
Rep. Tony Lekas and Rep. Alicia Lekas
Mr. Arthur LeMay
Mrs. Michelle Levell
Ms. Veronica Lima
Mrs. Kristine Baker Looney
Ms. Miriam Luce
Mr. Thomas Luther
Mr. Nicholl Marshall
Mr. Stanley L. Martin
Mr. Michael G. McCormack
Mr. Peter Mergen
Rep. Lynne Ober
Mr. and Mrs. James Pinard
Mr. Leo V. Plante and 
   Ms. Veronica Lima
Progressive Mechanical
Col. and Mrs. Dennis Runey
Mrs. Marian Schwaller-Carney and 
   Mr. Tom Carney
Mrs. Megan Stone and 
   Mr. Aaron Goulette
Mr. and Mrs. Varrin and 
   Edi Swearingen
Mr. David Taylor
Rev. and Mrs. Paul Terry and 
   Priscilla Terry 
Mrs. Karen Testerman
The Red-Headed League, LLC
Rep. Kevin Verville
Ms. Marian L Ward
Mr. and Mrs. Kurt and Jane Wolz

$100,000+

$1,000-99,999

$1-999

Anonymous
BAE Systems
Bright Spot Solar
Mr. Thomas Brisson
Mr. Jack H. Carlton
Rep. Glenn Cordelli

In-Kind Donors

BNI NH 
Mrs. Patty Humphrey

626
CSF NH Scholars 

served in 2020-21

$2,649 
Avg. CSF NH

 school scholarship 
in 2020-21

$1,323,000

Value of all CSF NH 
scholarships 

awarded in 2020-21

16

$3,717,753
Value of all CSF NH

scholarships awarded 
since inception in 2016-17
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American families are emerging from the pandemic empowered with more 
educational freedom than ever before. After more than a year of struggling with 

remote learning, many parents are seeking out alternatives such as private schools, 
charters, microschools, and homeschooling. Legislators have responded to this 
demand for better choices with a slew of new and expanded choice programs.

7 7 states have passed brand new choice programs. (Arkansas, Indiana, 
Kentucky, Missouri, New Hampshire, Ohio, and West Virginia) 

1414  states have expanded  2121  existing choice programs (Arizona, Arkansas, 
Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Maryland, Montana, Nevada, Ohio, 
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, and South Dakota)

CSF partner programs assisted choice efforts in the following states: (Kansas, 
Maryland, Missouri, Montana, New Hampshire, Ohio, and Pennsylvania)

2021: The Year of School Choice

New Hampshire:New Hampshire:  In June, 2021, the New Hampshire legislature passed a new education 
savings account program, and Governor Sununu signed it into law as part of the new 
state budget. The new Education Freedom Accounts (EFA) program will empower families 
with incomes up to 300 percent of the poverty level to create learning experiences as 
unique as their children by directing a portion of their child’s state education funding to 
pay for tuition at the school of their choice, tutoring, online learning programs, and other 
educational expenses.  

Since 2016, CSF has administered $3.7 million worth of scholarships partly funded 
through the Granite State’s Education Tax Credit (ETC) program, and has been selected by 
the New Hampshire Department of Education as the sole organization to administer this 
new program this year. We look forward to assisting even more New Hampshire children 
in need with Education Freedom Accounts, giving families freedom to choose the options 
that work best for their children.
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When the Covid-19 pandemic struck, it brought new challenges for Kathia 
Urbina and her family. Both Kathia and her husband lost their jobs during the 

initial lockdown. Their older daughter Abigail, who has been a CSF Scholar at St. 
Athanasius School in the Bronx since Kindergarten, was forced to switch to remote 
learning. 

Kathia was delighted when St. Athanasius 
reopened for in-person learning last September 
and Abigail – a bookworm who’s read all the Harry 
Potter books and wants to become a doctor when 
she grows up –was really happy to return to school.

“I loved that the teachers rolled over to the new 
year [i.e. Abigail’s teacher in 2019-20 remained 
her teacher for the 2020-21 school year]. This way 
the students felt comfortable and familiar in their 
classroom environment,” Kathia told us. 

“If there were cases in the school, they managed 
everything very well despite it being a new 
situation for everyone,” she added. 

However, while unemployed, the family fell behind 
on their portion of Abigail’s tuition, and Kathia was 
concerned about keeping her enrolled. 

Things began looking up in December, when 
Kathia found out that a large portion of their 
outstanding tuition balance was being paid 
through CSF’s Stay in School 
Fund. Today, the outlook for 

Abigail’s family is even better. Kathia’s husband has found 
a new job and Abigail can’t wait for the first day of sixth 
grade. This year, her younger sister, Angelie, will join 
her as a CSF Scholar when she begins Kindergarten 
at St. Athanasius.

“Thank you very much for your contributions to 
parents who, like us, do not have the resources to 
provide the best education by ourselves, but are 
fortunate to be able to do so with your contribution. 
We will always be grateful,” Kathia told us.

The A Team: Abigail and Angelie at St. Athanasius
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“We want to express our thanks and appreciation for the 
scholarship award for our son Caleb. We know we made 
the best choice for Caleb and are extremely grateful for 
the part you all played in his academic pursuits.” 

– CSF Parents Celia and Evon, St. Francis of Assisi School

“The year was challenging in so many ways, but with the 
help of exceptional teachers and your scholarships, 
we were able to keep our children on track. School 
has always been number one for us, and we are 
so grateful for your scholarships, allowing so 
many children, just like ours, to benefit from great 
education, and not allowing finances to hold them 
back.” 

– CSF Parents David and Simone, Trey Whitfield School

“Savannah had a tough couple of months of school 
due to the loss of her grandmother whom she 

was very close to and I just wanted to give 
her some consistency in where she would be 
attending school. We thank you for giving her the 
opportunity.” 

- CSF Mom Rickia, Our Lady of Victory School

“Your generosity alleviates the financial stress 
associated with tuition and ensures that Alex’s 
education remains a priority. Thank you for 
investing in Alex’s future!” 

– CSF Mom Mati, Yeshiva Darchei Torah



Board of Directors

Mike McCurry, Chair
Center for Public Theology, Wesley Theological Seminary

Matthew W. Bonanno  
General Atlantic 

Jeffrey S. Chang
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America

Stephen Fraidin
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Michael Gerstner
MSD Partners, L.P.

Christopher P. Halpin
National Football League

David E. Johnson
Caligan Partners

Margot McGinness

Darla M. Romfo
Children’s Scholarship Fund

Kevin M. Short
Clayton Capital Partners

Remy W. Trafelet
Trafelet & Company, LLC

Heather Vrattos

Juan Williams
Fox News

Board Member Emeritus
Christy Walton

In Memoriam
Theodore J. Forstmann
Co-Founder, 1940-2011

John T. Walton
Co-Founder, 1946-2005

Dr. Lewis M. Andrews
Richard Barker
Paul D. Bauer
Patrick J. Burke
William B. Conerly, Ph.D.
Susan Gianforte & Rick Ungersma
Christine Healey
Richard G. LaValley Jr.
Shaun McGaughey
Michael T. Monahan
Kate Rawson Powell
Lewis S. Ranieri
Kevin M. Short
Joe Smith
Robert M. Solmson
Joseph Spada
John Zimmerman

CEO Foundation of Connecticut
The BASIC Fund (Bay Area)
The BISON Children’s Scholarship Fund (Buffalo)
CSF Philadelphia
Children’s Scholarship Fund - Oregon
ACE Scholarships (MT)
Catholic Partnership Schools (Camden)
Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund  (Toledo)
Children’s Scholarship Fund of Omaha
Education for a Brighter Future Fund (Wayne County, and Pontiac, MI)
CSF Baltimore
Tomorrow’s Hope Foundation (Long Island)
Today and Tomorrow Educational Foundation (St. Louis)
ACE Scholarships (CO, Houston, KS, MT, WY) 
Memphis Opportunity Scholarship Trust (MOST)
Tri-County Scholarship Fund (NJ)
Seeds of Hope (Denver)

Partner Program Chairs
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Hayden Edelson
Josh Farkas
Kevin Heller
Max Masur

Nicole & Jonathan Brand 
Arielle & Adam Brenner
Reco Charity
Jacquelyn Costas
Natalie & Jason Heim
Jocelyn & Peter Luongo
Kaitlin R. McTighe
Dave Miller 
Sophia & Jim Mullen
Andrew Onslow
Alex R. Rovira
Julie & Shawn Sabin
Jason Tejada

President’s Council  Young Leaders Board

Co-Chairs
Jacqueline Palma
Katelyn Pior Weber
Samantha Zeiss

Ximena Garcia 
Christian Garrett
Priscilla Habeeb Sankar
Graham Helgans
Kevin Heller
Tomika Hendricks
Janet Jin
Nicholas Johnson
Jane Lee
Jiaying Li
Max Masur
Sanchay Mathur
Andres Menocal
Shivani Mulji
Jacqueline Palma
Trupti Patel
Henry Senkfor
Nicole Serrato
Prachi Shah
Faizal Sheriff
Emily Soong
Nick Spavecento
Stephan Thevalingam
Ervis Vukaj
Michelle Wang
Katelyn & Jason Weber
Terry Xu
Dan Yu
Samantha Zeiss

Members
Fred Akansu
Katie Allen
Michael Berezny
Kyrah Brown
Hugo Buist Rodrigues
Erica & Donald Castle
Vanessa Chan
Reco Charity
Rishabh Chatterjee
Francis J. Connolly Jr.
Antoine Crépin-Héroux
Conor Cunnane
Clay Curran
Hayden Edelson
Josh Farkas
Michelle Firoozan
Abigail Fossaceca
Sarah Foster

Emerging 
Philanthropists
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Immediate Past 
Co-Chair 
Priscilla Habeeb Sankar

Jacqueline Palma
Henry Senkfor
Ervis Vukaj
Samantha Zeiss

Together, the 
President’s Council 

and Young Leaders are 
CSF’s next generation 
of leaders, committed 

to advancing CSF’s 
mission in New York and 

beyond.
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Partner Program Directory

California

1301 Clay St., #70450
Oakland, CA 94612
(415) 986-5650
www.basicfund.org 

Colorado

5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Kansas

P.O. Box 3830
Kansas City, KS 66103
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Michigan

Archdiocese of Detroit
12 State Street
Detroit, MI 48226-1823
313-237-5757
www.aod.org/brighter-future

Montana

P.O. Box 80623
Billings, MT 59108
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org 

Nebraska

7101 Mercy Rd., Ste. 305
Omaha, NE  68106
(402) 819-4990  
www.csfomaha.org

New Jersey

808 Market St., 2nd Fl.
Camden, NJ 08102
(856) 338-0966
www.catholicpartnershipschools.org

8 West 38th St., 9th Fl.
New York, NY 10018
(212) 515-7137
www.scholarshipfund.org/nyc

284 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202
Phone: (716) 854-0869
www.bisonfund.com

New York

New Hampshire

89 South St.
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 755-6751
www.csfnewhampshire.org

14 West Main Street
Mendham, NJ  07945
(973) 984-9600
www.tcsfund.org

Missouri

20 Archbishop May Dr. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-5004
(314) 792-7777
www.ttef-stl.org

CEO Foundation of Connecticut
P.O. Box 1356
Madison, CT 06443
(203) 608-4848
www.ceoct.org

Connecticut

Maryland

P.O. Box 5282
Baltimore, MD 21224
(410) 243-2510
www.csfbaltimore.org

Texas

5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Wyoming

5251 DTC Parkway, Suite 1150
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
(303) 573-1603
www.acescholarships.org

Oregon

c/o Cascade Policy Institute
4850 SW Scholls Ferry Rd. Ste. 103
Portland, OR 97225
(503) 242-0900
www.csforegon.org

Ohio

5800 Monroe St., Ste. F5
Sylvania, OH 43560
(419) 720-7048
www.nosf.org

North Carolina

8 West 38th St., 9th Fl.
New York, NY 10018
(212) 515-7137

Tennessee

1000 Ridgeway Loop Rd., Ste. 205
Memphis, TN 38120
(901) 842-5327
www.memphisscholarships.org

50 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Ste. 500 
Uniondale, NY 11553
(516) 745-7611
www.tomorrowshopefoundation.org

Pennsylvania

100 South Broad St. Ste. 1200
Philadelphia, PA 19110
(215) 670-8411
www.csfphiladelphia.org

1300 S. Steele St. 
Denver, CO 80210 
(303) 715-3127
www.seedsofhopedenver.org
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8 W 38th Street 9th Floor

New York, NY 10018

212.515.7100

www.scholarshipfund.org

/scholarshipfund @csfnational @csfnewyork @csfnewyork


